Form PTO-1595		-20-2005	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94)	7.		Patent and Tradem	ark Office		
	nissioner of Patents and Tradema	084468	ched original Documents o	or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party Ronald S. Eisenhour Additional name(s) of conveying postations. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/15/0	r(ies): arty(ies) attached?	2. Name and address Name: Nissan Te Internal Address: Street Address: 3: City: Farmington Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & a	s of receiving party(ies) chnical Center North A 9001 Sunrise Drive Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48331 address(es) attached? Yes	Wednerica U.S. PTO 113262 U.S. PTO 113262 U.S. PTO 11726252 U.S.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/15/05						
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)			
		 imbers attached?				
concerning document st	arty to whom correspondence hould be mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents i	nvolved: 1		
Name: Shinjyu Global IP Cou Internal Address:	nselors, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	unt		
Street Address: 1233 T Suite 700 City: Washington State	ŕ	8. Deposit account r	number:			
			this page if paying by deposit	account)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
original document. David I. Tarnoff Name of Person Signing	ge and belief, the foregoing inform Sign Total number of pages including cove	nature r sheet, attachments, and doo	Date	true copy of the		
IVIA	il documents to be recorded w	an required cover snee	i inioimation to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\09~SEP05-KK\NT-US055164 Assignment Cover.doc

09/19/2005 HMARZI1 00000061 11226252

05 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH AMERICA, INC. 39001 Sunrise Drive Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

executed concurrently herewith

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

(X)

AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE

	()	executed on				
	()	Serial No.	File	d b	-	
in and to said	United S	States Patent Appli	ication including	any and all div	isions or continu	ations and
Convention a	pplicatio	ns based in whole	or in part on said	l invention or u	pon said applicat	tion,
including the	right to r	make applications:	for Letters Paten	ts throughout th	ne world in respe	ct to the
		priority under the				
Property, and	in and to	any and all Letter	rs Patent of any c	country which r	nay issue on any	such

application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as

would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in
accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: Ronald S. Eisenhour

PAH/ms

G:\08-AUG05-MS\NT-US055164 Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0814